
PRE BID/PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

Project Name :   Record Storage and Management Services 
Specification No.:   44215      RFQ No.:   2868 
Conference Date/Time:   Wednesday, July 9, 2008, @ 2:00 p.m. 
Conference Location:    Bid and Bond Room, Room 301, City Hall 
Lead Department:   Department of General Services and Various 
Procurement Contact Name /Number:   Larry L. Washington/(312) 744-8981 
 
 

Name Company Address Telephone Facsimile/email 

Jane M. 
Johnson 

 

IBM 71 South Wacker 
Drive 

Chicago, IL  60606 

312-529-3790 janejohnson@us.ibm.com 
 

Frank Mastro IBM 10 N. Martingale 
Road 

Schaumburg, IL  
60173 

874-805-2498 fmastro@us.ibm.com 
 

James P. 
Flannelly 

Federal Companies 200 National Rd. 
East Peoria, IL  

61611 

309-256-5010 jim_flanne@federalcos.com 
309-694-0013 

Cynthis 
Krukowski 

Electronic Knowledge 
Interchange 

33 West Monroe 
Street 

17th Floor 

312-236-0903 ckrukowski@eki-
consulting.com 
312-236-2022 

Donald J. High Advanced 
Management 

Services Midwest 

1540 E. Dundee Rd 
Suite 180 

Palatine, IL  60074 

847-358-8881 847-358-8808 

Delores 
McConnell 

DDW & Associates 1540 E. Dundee Rd. 
Suite 180 

Palatine, IL  60074 

847-358-8881 847-358-8808 

Anthony Pane Securit 115 W. Lake Drive  
Suite 200 

Glendale Heights, IL  
60139 

630-633-9990 apane@shredit.com 
630-633-9999 

Scott Brighton Securit 115 W. Lake Drive 
Suite 200 

Glendale Heights, IL 
60139 

630-633-9990 chicagosrs@shredit.com 
630-633-9999 

Arlene B. 
Fleming 

Canon 311 S. Wacker Dr. 
Suite 200 

Chicago, IL  60606 

312-294-2870 abfleming@solutions.conon.c
om 

630-964-6728 
Antonio Rico Rico Enterprises, Inc. 161 N. Clark  

Suite 4700 
Chicago, IL  60601 

312-587-7426 antoniorico@ricoenterprises.c
om 

877-594-7426 
Teresa 

Sparaggins 
Recall North America 4242 W. 42nd Place 

Chicago, IL  60632 
773-579-6219 teresa.spraggins@recall.com 

773-927-7792 
Daria M. 

Marcinkowski 
Recall North America 

 
4242 W. 42nd Place 
Chicago, IL  60632 

773-579-6204 daria.marcindowski@recall.co
m 

733-927-7792 
 

Donna C. 
Bryant 

Strategic Solution, 
Inc. 

150 North Michigan  
Suite 2800 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312-368-1700 donna@b2bssi.com 
866-213-8350 

David Tabor City of Chicago 
Office of the City 

Clerk 

121 North LaSalle St 
City Hall, Room 107 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-0288 dtabor@cityofchicago.org 
312-744-0329 



Pamela Phillips  City of Chicago 
Office of the City 

Clerk 

121 North LaSalle St 
City Hall, Room 107 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-6865 pamela.phillips@cityofchicag
o.org 

312-744-0283 
George Brown Medical Applications 

Specialists, Inc. 
 1-800-441-6274 gbrown@medappspec.com 

630-739-9683 
Kevin Faul City of Chicago 

Department of 
Aviation 

Warehouse/Building 
891 

11601 West Touhy 
Avenue 

Chicago, IL  60666 

733-686-2378 av00338@cityofchicago.org 
773-686-2379 

Daniel J. 
O’Reilly 

GRM 2211 S. Throop St. 
Chicago, IL  60608 

312-226-8100 
x.201 

doreilly@gmims.com 
312-226-7811 

Bill Kelly City of Chicago 
Department of 

General Services 

30 North LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-6043  

Noemy 
Quinones 

City of Chicago 
Department of 

General Services 

30 North LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-6032 gs00452@cityofchicago.org 
 

Antwea Redic City of Chicago 
Office of Emergency 

Management 
Communication 

120 North Racine 
Chicago, IL  60607 

312-743-9127 aredic@cityofchicago.org 
 

Steve Scalise City of Chicago 
Department of Law 

30 North LaSalle 
Street 

Room 900 
Chicago, IL  60602 

  

Greg Kracik Iron Mountain 4175 Chandler Drive 
Hanover Park, IL 

630-970-5400  

Ozie Williams City of Chicago 
Department of Health 

333 S. State 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-747-8868 williams_ozie@cdph.org 
312-745-7605 

 
James Fermin Clarity Partner, LLC 161 North Clark 

Street 
Suite 1750 

Chicago, IL  60601 

312-920-0550 
x.104 

jfermin@claritychicago.com 
312-920-0554 

Karen M. 
Coppa 

City of Chicago 
Department of Law 

30 North LaSalle 
Street 

Room 900 
Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-0741 kcoppa@cityofchicago.org 
312-744-6798 

Claude 
Humphrey 

 

HACC 175 W. Jackson Blvd 
Suite 350 

Chicago, IL  60606 

312-542-4745 chumphrey@thehacc.org 
 

Todd Kato Password, Inc. 1420 North Massasat 
Ave. 

Chicago, IL  60651 

773-387-0955  

Anne Link Stern R 4 Services, LLC 1301 W. 35th Street 
Chicago, IL  60609 

773-843-3907 astern@r4services.com 
773-843-3910 

Glenda Sanders City of Chicago 
Department of 

Procurement/Complia
nce 

121 North LaSalle 
Room 403 

Chicago, IL  60602 

312-744-6243 gsanders@cityofchicago.org 

 


